
700     101070 $86,811.82

900     101002

Joint ETSB 911 

Vendor Disbursement $3,110,242.64

Total $3,197,054.46

PCard $96,677.55

Grand Total $3,293,732.01
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15236 : AT&T 287299088198X06
0323

19429 7/24/2023 1 Apr 26-May 25, 2023 7000000 441100      $857.50

13396 : BALTIC NETWORKS 151915 19445 7/9/2023 1 Ubiquiti Equipment 7000000 460180      $4,325.40

2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC JV40249 20031  7/22/2023 1 Zebra Printer Cables 7000000 460180      $223.80

2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC JV66795 20032 7/25/2023 1 Dymo Printer Labels 7000000 460100      $54.03

9099 : COMCAST 00001674 6/10/23 
B

19692  7/10/2023 1 6/14/23-7/13/23 ACCT #8771 01 001 0001674 7000000 441440      $1,072.41

13608 : ESSCOE LLC 58209 19446 7/9/2023 1 225 XProtect Licenses 7000000 463450      $8,823.75

11063 : EVT TECH 6565-E911 19827  7/22/2023 1 Unit #1467 - Strip & Build [50/50 Split] 7000000 443200      $1,510.00

11063 : EVT TECH 6566-E911 19828  7/22/2023 1 Unit #1467 - Equipment [50/50 Split] 7000000 460180      $1,524.55

11063 : EVT TECH 6465-E911 19802  6/3/2023 1 Unit #1418 - Equipment [50/50 Split] 7000000 460180      $1,524.55

11063 : EVT TECH 6468-E911 19803  6/4/2023 1 Unit #1455 - Strip & Build [50/50 Split] 7000000 443200      $1,510.00

11063 : EVT TECH 6469-E911 19804  6/4/2023 1 Unit #1455 - Equipment [50/50 Split] 7000000 460180      $1,382.55

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004519 19431 6/8/2023 1 Georgios Tower Renovation 7000000 443200      $1,260.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004521 19432 6/21/2023 1 Georgios Equipment Cabinet Build 7000000 443200      $945.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004524 19433 6/22/2023 1 Georgios Equipment Cabinet Build 7000000 443200      $420.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004525 19434 6/23/2023 1 Georgios Equipment Cabinet Build 7000000 443200      $1,365.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004526 19436 6/23/2023 1 OHPD Receiver Issues 7000000 443200      $315.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004298-1 20041 7/20/2023 1 Failed UPS @ Wolf Tower 7000000 443200      $210.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004301-1 20043  7/22/2023 1 RF Amp to Metra Tower 7000000 443200      $105.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004281 20033  7/7/2023 1 Metra Tower - VHF Power Amp 7000000 460180      $3,813.04

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004284 20034  7/5/2023 1 Manufacture Coax Cables 7000000 443200      $260.08

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004286 20035  7/7/2023 1 Diagnose ModUcom Position #2 Recorder Issues 7000000 443200      $630.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 1004287 20036  7/8/2023 1 ModUcom Position #2 - New Touchscreen Cable 7000000 460180      $210.00
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SERVICE, INC.
1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004292 20037  7/13/2023 1 Transfer Material to Mokena Tower 7000000 443200      $210.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004296-1 20040  7/15/2023 1 ModUcom Position #2 Audio Module 7000000 460180      $315.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004527 19437 6/24/2023 1 4.9Ghz Issues at Mobile Tower 7000000 443200      $735.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004534 19438 6/29/2023 1 4.9Ghz Issues at Mobile Tower 7000000 443200      $525.00

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004536 19440 7/3/2023 1 Georgios Equipment & Materials 7000000 460180      $5,463.63

1430 : J & L ELECTRONICS 
SERVICE, INC.

1004537 19441 7/1/2023 1 OLD PD Receiver Issues 7000000 443200      $525.00

10615 : SAYERS INV9007152 19442 5/11/2023 1 NetMotion License 7000000 463450      $7,938.00

15307 : TOP TOWER COMPANY LLC 39 19444 7/11/2023 1 Georgios - Mobile Tower Deployment 7000000 443200      $5,000.00

15307 : TOP TOWER COMPANY LLC 36 19443 7/11/2023 1 Georgios - Mobile Tower Deployment 7000000 443200      $9,900.00

11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 130-137643 19805 7/31/2023 1 Brazos Annual Maintenance [07/01/2023-
06/30/2024]

7000000 463450      $1,703.36

7670 : UNITED RADIO 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

114000368-1 19806 7/16/2023 1 NX-5700K Mobile Radios & Provisioning 7000000 460180      $19,058.15

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9936154132 19923  6/26/2023 1 05/02/23-06/01/23 ACCT #287298721-00001 7000000 441100      $3,097.02

Total $86,811.82
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11616 : A & K LETTERING, INC 16351AB 19848 23001244 6/23/2023 1 ORLAND PARK VETERANS WALL 1001050 442990      $500.00

14409 : ADESTA LLC INV3-960001810 19545 23000397 7/15/2023 1 LOCATING SERVICE FOR VILLAGE OWNED 
FIBER LINES

5008100 442990      $462.81

14348 : AECOM TECHNICAL 
SERVICES, INC.

7 19569 22002338 6/15/2023 1 WOLF ROAD (143RD-183RD ST), PH I (APRIL-
MAY 2023)

3007000 571250      $24,663.03

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90044 19962 23000786 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
SPORTSPLEX

2008010 442810      $764.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90033 19963 23000785 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
CAC

1008010 442810      $344.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90036 19964 23000785 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
FLC

1008010 442810      $420.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90042 19965 23000785 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
THISTLEWOOD

1008010 442810      $289.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90045 19966 23000785 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
SALT BLDG.

1008010 442810      $289.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90043 19967 23000785 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
REC ADMIN

1008010 442810      $530.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90035 19960 23000786 7/25/2023 1 CIVIC CENTER RELACEMENT BACKUP 
BATTERIES

2008010 442810      $420.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90037 19961 23000786 7/27/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
MUSEUM

2008010 442810      $289.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90041 19864 23000786 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
METRA 153RD

5500000 442810      $420.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90040 19865 23000786 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
METRA 153RD

5500000 442810      $420.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90038 19866 23000785 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
PD

1008010 442810      $1,926.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90039 19867 23000785 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT PW 1008010 442810      $578.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90086 19868 23000785 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERERY REPLACEMENT - 
VH

1008010 442810      $420.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90034 19861 23000786 7/23/2023 1 REPLACEMENT OF FIRE ALARM EMERGENCY 
BACKUP BATTERY

3100000 442810      $950.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90047 19862 23000786 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
METRA 179TH

5500000 442810      $420.00

4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90046 19863 23000786 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
METRA 143RD

5500000 442810      $420.00
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4601 : AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SVC, 
INC.

R90046 19863 23000786 7/23/2023 1 FIRE ALARM BATTERY REPLACEMENT - 
METRA 143RD

5500000 442810      $420.00

1511 : ALTA CONSTRUCTION 
EQUIPMENT ILLINOIS, LLC

SE4/4157 19547 23000891 7/15/2023 1 HYDRAULIC HAMMER/BREAKER 5008170 460180      $13,956.00

11571 : AMALGAMATED BANK OF 
CHICAGO

7496 19629 3/31/2023 1 BOND REGISTRAR & PAYING AGENT FEES 
2021A

8000000 484100 2021A $475.00

11571 : AMALGAMATED BANK OF 
CHICAGO

7497 19630 3/31/2023 1 BOND REGISTRAR & PAYING AGENT FEES 
2021B

8000000 484100 2021B $475.00

11571 : AMALGAMATED BANK OF 
CHICAGO

7807 19631 3/31/2023 1 BOND REGISTRAR AND PAYING AGENT FEES 
2022

8000000 484100 2022 $475.00

1059 : AMBASSADOR CAR 
CARRIERS, INC.

100441 19633 23001236 7/1/2023 1 TOWING SERVICE FOR 7225 1008040 442400      $50.00

1059 : AMBASSADOR CAR 
CARRIERS, INC.

099984 19634 23001236 7/1/2023 1 TOWING SERVICE FOR UNMARKED SQUAD 1008040 442400      $50.00

20683 : AMBER MECHANICAL 
CONTRACTORS, INC

J002980 19975 23000764 7/27/2023 1 HVAC IMPROVEMENT FOR SPORTSPLEX & 
FLC

3008010 570100      $38,860.00

20683 : AMBER MECHANICAL 
CONTRACTORS, INC

APPLICATION 1 19624 23000764 7/15/2023 1 2023-0117 SPORTSPLEX & FLC HVAC 
IMPROVEMENTS

3008010 570100      $162,990.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2372 19502 23001189 7/15/2023 1 PRESSURE SWITCH REPAIR FOR PW AIR 
COMPRESSOR

1008010 443100      $1,850.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2379 19503 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION REC/ADMIN 1008010 442810      $400.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2380 19507 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTIONS AT CAC 1008010 442810      $1,000.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2384 19510 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION - PUMP STATION 5008150 442810      $475.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2385 19512 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPINKLER INSPECTION CIVIC CENTER 2008010 442810      $400.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2387 19516 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION - SPORTSPLEX 2008010 442810      $500.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2394 19737 23001259 7/21/2023 1 SERVICE CALL - REPAIR PW TOMB FIRE 
SPRINKLER SYSTE

1008010 443100      $800.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2388 19521 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER REPAIR AT PD 1008010 442810      $550.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2389 19523 23000673 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION OLD STONE BLDG. 1008010 442810      $300.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2381 19526 23000672 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION AT FLC BLDG. 1008010 442810      $400.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 2386 19528 23000672 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION AT VH 1008010 442810      $300.00
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PROTECTION

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2390 19529 23000672 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION AT PW 1008010 442810      $1,000.00

20555 : AMERICAN FIRE 
PROTECTION

2383 19530 23000672 7/15/2023 1 SPRINKLER INSPECTION AT PARKING 
GARAGE

3100000 442810      $3,250.00

12238 : AMERICAN LEGAL 
PUBLISHING CORPORATION

24167 19801 23000280 7/1/2023 1 Village Code Codification - S-98 1001000 442530      $241.84

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 
WILDLIFE CONTROL

5303 19970 23000264 7/27/2023 1 MONTHLY SERVICE AT PD 1008010 432910      $157.00

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 
WILDLIFE CONTROL

5185 19786 23000264 7/22/2023 1 MONTHLY RODENT CONTROL-SHED/OLD 
SALT BLDG.

1008010 432910      $137.00

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 
WILDLIFE CONTROL

4627 19531 22000040 7/15/2023 1 PEST CONTROL SPORTSPLEX 1008010 432910      $249.00

7874 : AMPEST EXTERMINATING & 
WILDLIFE CONTROL

4622 19532 22000040 7/15/2023 1 PEST CONTROL BASEBALL CONCESSION 
STANDS

1008010 432910      $87.00

5152 : ARCO MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT SALE

21035 19977 23001085 7/27/2023 1 REPAIR TO NITROGEN DIOXIDE SENSOR AT 
PD

1008010 443100      $1,236.00

11424 : AT & T 8576418707 19273  6/12/2023 1 05/17/23-06/16/23 ACCT # 831-000-5258 005 1004000 441440      $1,743.40

11424 : AT & T 9118798705 19926  6/26/2023 1 05/05/23-06/04/23 ACCT #831-000-2478 678 1004000 441440      $1,708.03

11424 : AT & T 1296098700 19925  6/26/2023 1 06/11/23-07/10/23 ACCT #831-000-8244 071 1004000 441440      $1,842.95

11438 : B & J TOWING INC 0022807 19400 23000094 7/7/2023 1 (12) SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 1008040 443400      $408.00

10311 : BATTERIES PLUS P63209600 19622 23000103 7/16/2023 1 BATTERY PURCHASES 1008010 460990      $244.18

P63209600 19622 23000103 7/16/2023 2 BATTERY PURCHASES 1008010 461450      $112.76

12725 : BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC. 0246348 19315 23000507 6/12/2023 1 2023 LAGUNA WOODS OVERSIGHT 3008020 432500      $8,444.90

0246348 19315 23000507 6/12/2023 2 2023 LAGUNA WOODS OVERSIGHT 5008170 570500      $5,629.94

12725 : BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC. 0246350 19314 22001852 6/24/2023 1 2022 FERNWAY PHASE 7-9 OVERSIGHT 3000000 571250      $7,864.20

0246350 19314 22001852 6/24/2023 2 2022 FERNWAY PHASE 7-9 OVERSIGHT 5008170 570500      $5,242.81

2130 : BELSON OUTDOORS, LLC 341640 19533 23000928 7/15/2023 1 10 PARK BENCHES 1008010 460180      $4,063.53

2130 : BELSON OUTDOORS, LLC 341637 19535 23000936 7/15/2023 1 10 6' PLASTIC PORTABLE MOUNT PARK 
BENCHES

1008010 460180      $4,630.00

12706 : BI RENTAL INC 127634-1 19745 23000104 7/21/2023 1 BR 700 BACKPACK BLOWER 1008010 444500      $495.99

13315 : BIO-TRON, INC. 42243 19707 23000867 7/20/2023 1 AED PADS & BATTERIES 1005000 460160      $1,422.50
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7841 : BLACK DIRT, INC. 5126 19743 23000107 7/21/2023 1 DIRT FOR PARKS RESTORATIONS 1008010 463200      $200.00

20756 : BODYMASTERS COLLISION 
EXP

10385 19829 23001232 8/27/2023 1 CRASH REPAIR TO UNIT 7259 6100000 452110      $2,672.05

2830 : CDW GOVERNMENT LLC KH36664 19903 23001247 8/25/2023 1 DYMO DURABLE LABEL 1933087 1005000 460100      $162.09

20896 : CHARGED-UP K9 LLC 100 19709 23001251 6/15/2023 1 BOARDING FOR K9 MAVERICK 1005000 460200      $150.00

20896 : CHARGED-UP K9 LLC 101 19710 23001252 6/13/2023 1 BOARDING FOR POLICE THERAPY DOG LEO 1005000 460200      $350.00

15739 : CHICAGO BACKFLOW INC 383913 19791 23000267 8/21/2023 1 BACKFLOW TESTING AND REPAIRS 1008010 443100      $78.18

15739 : CHICAGO BACKFLOW INC 384488 19826 23000810 8/19/2023 1 HYDRANT BACKFLOW TESTING 5008150 460180      $169.90

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

183645 19160 21002262 6/7/2023 1 143RD ST (WILL-COOK-WOLF RD, PH II (APR-
MAY 2023)

3007000 571250      $749.08

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

183646 19161 21002262 6/7/2023 1 143RD ST (WILL-COOK-WOLF RD, PH II (APR-
MAY 2023)

3007000 571250      $203.22

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

184227 19854 23001274 6/23/2023 1 PASS-THROUGH (CELL TOWER - DISH 
WIRELESS) MAY 2023

100     110903      $485.50

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

184228 19855 23001273 6/23/2023 1 PASS-THROUGH (CELL TOWER - T-MOBILE) 
MAY 2023

100     110903      $493.50

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

184230 19820 22000713 8/18/2023 1 TANK NO. 6 AND NO. 4 CONSTRUCTION 
OVERSIGHT

5008150 570600      $411.00

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

184226 19816 22001264 8/18/2023 1 CATALINA WATER MAIN DESIGN 5008150 570500      $10,117.50

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

184229 19818 22000389 8/18/2023 1 ELEVATED TANK NO.8 AND NO.10 
ENGINEERING

5008150 570600      $3,861.68

4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE 
ENGINEERING, LTD.

184225 19815 23001074 8/18/2023 1 ST.MICHAEL'S PARKING LOT CMP 
REPLACEMENT

5008170 432500      $11,463.25

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5163612173 19869 23000262 8/22/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $509.49

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793464 19752 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $256.22

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793468 19753 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $162.81

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793484 19754 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $386.88

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793411 19746 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $493.55

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 5162493430 19747 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 1008010 442990      $483.32

Page 7 of 56

Village of Orland Park 
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/29/2023 2:36:26 PM    User: asims
Status: POSTED   Due Date: July 6, 2023

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-

Page 7 of 56

Thursday, July 6, 2023



2 PROGRAM

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793431 19748 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $207.63

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793437 19749 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $440.75

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793440 19750 23000262 8/20/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $156.02

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162793459 19751 23000262 8/15/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $318.83

14628 : CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 
2

5162683935 19556 23000262 9/13/2023 1 FIRST AID CABINET REPLENISHMENT 
PROGRAM

1008010 442990      $415.71

11647 : CLEANING SPECIALISTS, 
INC.

8454 19389 23000243 7/13/2023 1 BODY TRANSPORT - CASE NO. 2023-105200 1005000 442930      $350.00

8226 : CLOWNING AROUND 
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

CLOWNING 
DEPOSIT

19789 23001262 7/6/2023 1 TASTE ENTERT SVC FOR KIDS ZONE 1009230 442450      $3,896.50

8226 : CLOWNING AROUND 
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

CLOWN FINAL 
PAY

19790 23001262 7/6/2023 1 TASTE ENTERT SVC FOR KIDS ZONE FINAL 
PAYMENT

1009230 442450      $3,896.50

8441 : COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 15116 19688 23001242 7/12/2023 1 BIKE PATROL CLASS OFCS LAPHEN, 
HOWLEY & BARTH

1005000 429100      $975.00

1165 : COM ED 1143738042 
05/24/23

19089 6/19/2023 1 04/24-05/23/23 - 9650 143RD-PARKING DECK    
      

3100000 441300      $1,576.06

1165 : COM ED 1293159146 
05/24/23

19093 6/19/2023 1 04/25-05/24/23 - 14299 LAGRANGE-HOLIDAY 
LIGHTS    

1009220 441300      $47.79

1165 : COM ED 1463077019 
05/12/23

19094 6/19/2023 1 04/13-05/12/23 - 14900 RAVINIA-SPECIAL 
LIGHTING   

1009220 441300      $23.69

1165 : COM ED 1618088048 
05/17/23

19097 6/19/2023 1 04/18-05/17/23 - 7200 WHEELER-TANK #5          
   

2009100 441300      $180.47

1165 : COM ED 2940156009 
05/23/23

19101 6/19/2023 1 04/24-05/23/23 - 14460 RAVINIA                    1009220 441300      $426.32

1165 : COM ED 4428074000 
05/23/23

19105 6/19/2023 1 04/24-05/23/23 - 9725 143RD-HOLIDAY LIGHTS  
      

1009220 441300      $23.69

9099 : COMCAST 00001674 
6/10/23A

19691  7/10/2023 1 6/14/23-7/13/23 ACCT #8771 01 001 00001674 1004000 441440      $607.54

00001674 
6/10/23A

19691  7/10/2023 2 6/14/23-7/13/23 ACCT #8771 01 001 00001674 2009320 441440      $299.85

14675 : COMCAST BUSINESS 
SERVICES

174610114 19504  7/31/2023 1 6/1/23-6/30/23 ACCT # 934487531 1004000 441440      $6,328.83
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20475 : COMPUTER AID, INC AR-00283773 19068 23000275 6/19/2023 1 2022-0637 NETWORK SECURITY 
MONITORING SERVICES

1004000 442620      $17,608.22

1472 : CONSERV FS 6424766 19956 23000859 7/21/2023 1 MARKING CHALK FOR ATHLETIC FIELDS 2009100 461350      $780.00

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

0288057045 
05/25/23

19277  6/12/2023 1 04/25/23-05/24/23 10000 CREEK RD 5008150 441300      $503.29

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

0288057045 
05/30/23

19279  6/12/2023 1 10/24/22-12/27/22 1000 CREEK RD 5008150 441300      ($37.20)

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

0408105037 
05/22/23

19280  6/12/2023 1 04/18/23-05/19/23 8800 THISTLEWOOD DR 5008150 441300      $10,047.78

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

0408105037 
05/30/23

19281  6/12/2023 1 09/16/22-10/17/22 8800 THISTLEWOOD DR 5008150 441300      ($699.34)

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

0858025028 
05/30/23

19282  6/12/2023 1 04/25/23-05/26/23 11351 W 159TH ST 2009320 441300      $11,408.47

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

1227505009 
05/26/23

19284  6/12/2023 1 04/24/23-05/25/23 14755 WEST AVE 2009330 441300      $3,582.84

10428 : CONSTELLATION NEW 
ENERGY, INC.

3998012019 
05/31/23

19286  6/12/2023 1 04/26/23-05/30/23 9100 W 151ST 5008150 441300      $1,470.95

8530 : COOK COUNTY HIGHWAY 
DEPARTMENT

2023-1 19703 23000117 6/17/2023 1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE SHARED 
LOCATIONS

1008020 443700      $9,740.08

20741 : DANCING QUEEN BAND LLC DQ DOE 7.15.23 19424 23001206 7/5/2023 1 PERFORMER 7/15/23 DOE PAYMENT 1009220 442450      $3,825.00

14575 : DAV-COM ELECTRIC INC. 206188 19544 23001167 8/14/2023 1 ELECTRICAL SUPPORT AT PUBLIC WORKS 
BUILDING

1008010 443100      $4,992.00

5620 : DELL MARKETING L.P. 10648366226M 19015  7/3/2023 1 DELL KEYBOARD (25) DELL MOUSE (25) 
1/30/2023

1004000 463400      $151.00

5620 : DELL MARKETING L.P. 10669006428 19705 23000656 8/19/2023 1 DELL HARDENED LAPTOP PURCHASE 1004000 463400      $29,706.06

10669006428 19705 23000656 8/19/2023 2 DELL HARDENED LAPTOP PURCHASE 2004000 463400      $5,436.02

10669006428 19705 23000656 8/19/2023 3 DELL HARDENED LAPTOP PURCHASE 5004000 463400      $18,931.44

15317 : DONNA J NORTON, 
ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC

1033 19272 23000257 8/8/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - 5/1/23 - 5/31/23 1005000 432100      $8,250.00

12518 : DOST VALUATION GROUP, 
LTD.

1851 19907  7/23/2023 1 APPRAISAL INV 1001000 432100      $385.00

13933 : DOUBLE D BOOKING 675 19727 23001227 7/5/2023 1 DEPOSIT TO DANCING QUEEN 1009220 442450      $675.00

6427 : ELECTRIC BLUE 
ENTERTAINMENT CORP

4-13-23 19998 23001289 7/20/2023 1 DJ WITH GAMES FOR NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 
AGAINST CRIME

1005000 442450      $495.00

11754 : ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND 20920 19401 23000990 7/6/2023 1 DECALS FOR UNIT 6027 5008100 570200      $1,415.41
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11754 : ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND 
DESIGN

20187 19689 23001246 7/12/2023 1 FULL GRAPHICS KIT FOR 1455 1005000 443200      $896.42

11754 : ELEMENT GRAPHICS AND 
DESIGN

21110 19713 23001243 7/20/2023 1 REMOVAL OF/INSTALLATION NEW GRAPHICS 
CSO UNIT 37

1005000 443200      $479.62

14598 : ELLIEPRESENTS 7/8/2023VINTAGE
BASEB

19721 23001218 8/19/2023 1 PAYMENT FOR VINTAGE BASEBALL 2009340 464120      $200.00

15371 : ENGINEERING RESOURCE 
ASSOCIATES, INC

W2303400.04 19741 23000431 8/14/2023 1 ORLAND PARK HILLS WEST SUBDIVISION 3008020 432500      $25,508.88

1255 : ETP LABS INC. 23-136679 19731 23000824 7/20/2023 1 BACTERIAL WATER SAMPLING FOR 2023 5008150 442990      $658.00

11063 : EVT TECH 6555 19687 23001240 8/8/2023 1 MATERIALS AND LABOR UNIT 1437 1005000 443200      $996.15

11063 : EVT TECH 6562 19857 23001271 8/20/2023 1 MATERIALS AND LABOR UNIT 1430 1005000 443200      $859.95

11063 : EVT TECH 6565 19858 23001277 8/21/2023 1 LABOR AND MATERIALS UNIT 1467 1005000 443200      $1,510.00

11063 : EVT TECH 6566 19859 23001278 8/21/2023 1 PARTS FOR UNIT 1467 1005000 443200      $1,524.55

1265 : EWERT, INC. 222449 19755 23000166 7/21/2023 1 BLANK KEYS 1008010 461150      $37.50

1265 : EWERT, INC. 222450 19757 23000166 7/21/2023 1 PLEX LAUNDRY ROOM LOCKSET REPAIR 1008010 461150      $46.39

1265 : EWERT, INC. 222453 19758 23000166 7/21/2023 1 UNDER THE DOOR LEVER 1008010 461150      $58.55

1265 : EWERT, INC. 222411 19541 23000554 7/5/2023 1 DEADBOLT & KEYS 2008010 461150      $89.12

1274 : FEDEX 8-161-84288 19913  6/26/2023 1 SHIPPING 1001000 441600      $19.41

1274 : FEDEX 8-154-64739 19914  6/26/2023 1 SHIPPING 1001000 441600      $24.67

20882 : FRANCESCA CHIMERA-
KLEM

MKT071323RELA
TEDR

19939 23001285 7/5/2023 1 MARKET 071323 RELATED RHASPODY 1009220 442450      $600.00

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC. 7394503 19971 23000106 7/27/2023 1 LIQ FLOW SWITCH 1008010 460180      $175.70

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC. 7388700 19739 23000106 7/21/2023 1 NAPA A/C INSTALL 1008010 460180      $68.94

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC. 7374559 19539 22000045 7/15/2023 1 A/C FOR NAPA 1008010 461450      $371.17

1100 : G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC. 7383544 19540 22000045 7/15/2023 1 PIPE, HVAC SLIDE DRIVE 1008010 461150      $70.07

20654 : GENERAL REFRIGERATION 
SERVICE, LLC

SI2206584 19878 23000559 7/23/2023 1 PURCHASE OF STELLWAGEN FARMHOUSE 
BOILER

1008010 443200      $4,550.00

20654 : GENERAL REFRIGERATION 
SERVICE, LLC

SI2206585 19879 23000670 7/23/2023 1 INSTALLATION OF STELLWAGEN 
FARMHOUSE BOILER

1008010 443200      $4,950.00

20654 : GENERAL REFRIGERATION 
SERVICE, LLC

SI2206592 19880 23000669 7/23/2023 1 BUILDING MATERIALS FOR STELLWAGEN 
FARM HVAC

1008010 461450      $3,550.00
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2314 : HALL SIGNS, INC. 62016 19306 23000254 7/1/2023 1 ALUMINUM SIGN BLANK, HIGH INTENSITY 
REFLECTIVE

1008020 461300      $1,661.20

1343 : HALOGEN SUPPLY 
COMPANY, INC.

00597718 19759 23001255 7/21/2023 1 CPAC ADA CHAIR REPAIR PARTS 2008010 461400      $2,597.95

11703 : HARRIS COMPUTER 
SYSTEMS

CSECT0000251 19856 7/23/2023 1 3 HOURS WORKED IN APRIL 2023-MASS 
METER CHANGEOUT

5003000 432800      $675.50

13274 : HEWLETT-PACKARD 
FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.

304703756 17329 23000404 6/29/2023 1 HP FINANCIAL SERVICES MFP LEASES 
6/23/23-7/22/23

1004000 463500      $245.50

13274 : HEWLETT-PACKARD 
FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.

304713352 19690 23000404 7/20/2023 1 HP FINANCIAL SERVICES MFP LEASES 
7/12/23-8/11/23

1004000 463500      $122.75

13274 : HEWLETT-PACKARD 
FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.

304715349 19831 23000404 7/23/2023 1 HP FINANCIAL SERVICES MFP LEASES 1004000 463500      $104.67

13274 : HEWLETT-PACKARD 
FINANCIAL SERVICES CO.

304712396 19500 23000404 7/15/2023 1 HP FINANCIAL SERVICES MFP LEASES 7/8/23-
8/7/23

1004000 463500      $122.75

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 17-0346 - 16678 19570 23000324 8/14/2023 1 FY23 PO: PLAN REVIEW AND LA SERVICES 
(MARCH 2023)

1007000 432800      $3,064.91

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 19-0240-16681 19599 23000056 8/15/2023 1 LAGRANGE RD MEDIAN NO-MOW TURF 
CONVERSION PLANNING

1008010 432800      $935.00

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 19-0240-16680 19600 23001102 8/15/2023 1 CA SERVICES FOR VILLAGE HALL 
LANDSCAPE PLAN

1008010 432800      $855.00

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 19-0240-16679 19601 23001102 8/15/2023 1 CA SERVICES FOR VILLAGE HALL 
LANDSCAPE PLAN

1008010 432800      $255.00

14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 19-0240-16682 19598 23000082 8/15/2023 1 CA SERVICES - STELLWAGEN, HUMPHREY 
AND BROWN WOODS

1008010 432800      $637.50

11000 : HOMER INDUSTRIES, LLC S199254 19978 23000234 7/27/2023 1 HARDWORD MULCH FOR PARKS 1008010 463200      $900.00

9692 : HR GREEN, INC. 162785 19005 5/21/2023 1 2022 ROAD IMPROVEMENT 3000000 571250      $248.90

9692 : HR GREEN, INC. 161908 19045 5/17/2023 1 2022 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 3000000 571250      $189.97

9692 : HR GREEN, INC. 163799 19685 23000835 6/18/2023 1 2023 ROAD IMPROV PROGRAM OVERSIGHT 3008020 432500      $30,765.94

20634 : ICE MILLER LLP 01-2206207 19463 23000438 6/14/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - IMPACT FEE ORDINANCE 1006000 432100      $7,900.00

8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER -3984 06/12/23 19927  6/26/2023 1 04/29/23-05/31/23 14700 S RAVINIA 5003000 441500      $13,095.89

8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER -9007 06/07/23 19928  6/26/2023 1 04/26/23-05/25/23 94TH AVE 5003000 441400      $9,955.83

15721 : ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND 85688 19682 23001213 6/29/2023 1 WORKER'S COMPENSATION AUDIT 2023 6100000 452500      $42,944.00

15721 : ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND 1338 19683 23001213 6/29/2023 1 WORKER'S COMPENSATION CLAIMS - 
3/31/2023

6100000 452510      $12,586.17
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1395 : ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 20230506000 19756 23000500 6/30/2023 1 IL STATE POLICE FINGERPRINT CHARGES - 
4/23 & 5/23

1002000 429520      $158.00

15113 : INDIANA PRINTING & 
PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.

INV000000000001
04

19295 23001182 6/29/2023 1 SUMMER 2023 PROGRAM GUIDE PRINTING 2009000 460140      $19,206.00

11209 : INFOSEND, INC 241460 19851 23000469 7/23/2023 1 PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 441600      $5,694.57

241460 19851 23000469 7/23/2023 2 PRINTING AND MAILING OF UTILITY BILLS 5003000 442500      $1,749.05

20143 : INTERIOR INVESTMENTS 
LLC

183865 19268 23001187 6/12/2023 1 REPAIR TO OFFICE CHAIRS 1005000 443600      $536.00

20883 : JAMES BARCLAY (YACHT 
ROCK-ETTES LLC)

MKT072023YACH
T

19945 23001286 7/5/2023 1 MARKET 072023 YACHT ROCKETTES BAND 1009220 442450      $1,500.00

20885 : JAY S. EIGEL MKT072723SOD 19944 23001287 7/5/2023 1 MARKET 072723 SOUTH OF DISORDER BAND 1009220 442450      $1,150.00

1595 : JOE RIZZA FORD OF ORLAND 
PARK

690742 19837 23000679 7/16/2023 1 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT ON UNIT 4338 1008040 442500      $103.96

1595 : JOE RIZZA FORD OF ORLAND 
PARK

681630 19638 23000679 2/18/2023 1 PM SERVICE FOR 7222 1008040 442500      $63.14

1595 : JOE RIZZA FORD OF ORLAND 
PARK

689758 19639 23000679 6/28/2023 1 EXHAUST REPAIRS TO UNIT 7266 1008040 442500      $2,107.99

20884 : JUSTIN GRUBY MKT0817NTOR 19942 23001288 7/5/2023 1 MARKET 081723 NO TURN ON RED BAND 1009220 442450      $1,500.00

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND 
JENKINS LTD.

STMNT 04/30/23 19908 23000433 7/26/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES 100     110000      $0.00

STMNT 04/30/23 19908 23000433 7/26/2023 2 LEGAL SERVICES 1001000 432100      $123.84

STMNT 04/30/23 19908 23000433 7/26/2023 3 LEGAL SERVICES 3100000 432100      $0.00

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND 
JENKINS LTD.

STMNT 05/18/23 19909 23000433 7/26/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES 100     110000      $2,875.00

STMNT 05/18/23 19909 23000433 7/26/2023 2 LEGAL SERVICES 1001000 432100      $48,801.20

STMNT 05/18/23 19909 23000433 7/26/2023 3 LEGAL SERVICES 3100000 432100      $0.00

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND 
JENKINS LTD.

STMNT 04/29/23 19910 23000433 7/26/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES 100     110000      $553.80

STMNT 04/29/23 19910 23000433 7/26/2023 2 LEGAL SERVICES 1001000 432100      $72,143.06

STMNT 04/29/23 19910 23000433 7/26/2023 3 LEGAL SERVICES 3100000 432100      $0.00

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND 
JENKINS LTD.

STMNT 06/16/23 19911 23000433 7/26/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES 100     110000      $0.00

STMNT 06/16/23 19911 23000433 7/26/2023 2 LEGAL SERVICES 1001000 432100      $79.81

STMNT 06/16/23 19911 23000433 7/26/2023 3 LEGAL SERVICES 3100000 432100      $0.00

1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND 
JENKINS LTD.

STMNT 06/19/23 19912 23000433 7/26/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES 100     110000      $1,965.00
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STMNT 06/19/23 19912 23000433 7/26/2023 2 LEGAL SERVICES 1001000 432100      $63,420.65

STMNT 06/19/23 19912 23000433 7/26/2023 3 LEGAL SERVICES 3100000 432100      $230.00

15781 : KLUBER, INC. 8509 19788 22002305 7/21/2023 1 SPORTSPLEX ROOF & GUTTERS 1008010 432800      $885.50

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

503136251 19283 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $1,702.66

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287432985 19297 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $8.81

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287361027 19298 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $124.03

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287432975 19299 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $70.93

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287433059 19300 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $62.73

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287360666 19301 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $204.64

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

281433700 19285 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $75.64

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287433515 19287 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $19.14

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287433512 19290 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $68.26

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287433303 19291 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $69.24

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287433160 19292 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $416.41

5749 : KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS

287432480 19296 23000204 7/12/2023 1 MFP LEASE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES 1004000 463500      $173.86

15175 : LINDAHL BROTHERS INC 42817 19558 23000765 7/23/2023 1 2023 RIP -PAY EST #1 3008020 571250 ROADS $531,657.28

15175 : LINDAHL BROTHERS INC A-24900 19311 23000305 7/18/2023 1 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 1008020 462800      $236.90

A-24900 19311 23000305 7/18/2023 2 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 5008150 462800      $101.52

A-24900 19311 23000305 7/18/2023 3 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 5008170 462800      $84.60

15175 : LINDAHL BROTHERS INC A-24911 19312 23000305 7/18/2023 1 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 1008020 462800      $236.25

A-24911 19312 23000305 7/18/2023 2 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 5008150 462800      $101.25

A-24911 19312 23000305 7/18/2023 3 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 5008170 462800      $84.37
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15175 : LINDAHL BROTHERS INC A-24926 19313 23000305 7/21/2023 1 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 1008020 462800      $566.68

A-24926 19313 23000305 7/21/2023 2 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 5008150 462800      $242.86

A-24926 19313 23000305 7/21/2023 3 ASPHALT PAVING MATERIAL 5008170 462800      $202.38

20655 : M&J UNDERGROUND, INC M23-0141 19267 23000633 6/12/2023 1 2023 LAGUNA WOOD ROAD & DITCH 
RECONSTRUCTION

3008020 571250      $156,921.47

M23-0141 19267 23000633 6/12/2023 2 2023 LAGUNA WOODS ROAD & DITCH 
RECONSTRUCTION

5008170 570500      $104,614.31

20655 : M&J UNDERGROUND, INC M23-0199 19678 23000633 6/19/2023 1 2023 LAGUNA WOODS ROAD & DITCH PAY 
EST #2

3008020 571250      $139,102.78

M23-0199 19678 23000633 6/19/2023 2 2023 LAGUNA WOODS ROAD & DITCH PAY 
EST #2

5008170 570500      $92,735.20

1766 : M.E. SIMPSON COMPANY, 
INC.

40609 19732 23000894 7/20/2023 1 WATER VALVE EXERCISING - YEAR 3 OF 3 5008150 443800      $15,399.00

12288 : MACCARB, INC. INV135074 19979 23000277 7/27/2023 1 CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 - ITB 
22-003

2008010 462500      $520.26

12288 : MACCARB, INC. INV134752 19870 23000277 7/23/2023 1 CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 - ITB 
22-003

2008010 462500      $698.16

12288 : MACCARB, INC. INV134390 19760 23000277 7/21/2023 1 CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 - ITB 
22-003

2008010 462500      $555.96

12288 : MACCARB, INC. INV134124 19548 23000277 7/15/2023 1 CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 - ITB 
22-003

2008010 462500      $769.86

12288 : MACCARB, INC. INV133744 19550 23000277 7/15/2023 1 CPAC POOL CHEMICALS - LIQUID CO2 - ITB 
22-003

2008010 462500      $678.06

13310 : MARATHON SPORTSWEAR, 
INC.

78959 19625 23001225 7/16/2023 1 LT APPERAL 2009300 460190      $148.81

13310 : MARATHON SPORTSWEAR, 
INC.

79093 19626 23001222 7/16/2023 1 SHIRTS FOR LIFEGUARD UNIFORMS 2009300 460190      $2,318.78

9217 : MBS IDENTIFICATION INC. 25910 19792 23001204 7/19/2023 1 CARD PRINTER RIBBONS AND CARDS 2009000 460100      $383.72

25910 19792 23001204 7/19/2023 2 CARD PRINTER RIBBONS AND CARDS 2009300 460100      $1,355.14

25910 19792 23001204 7/19/2023 3 CARD PRINTER RIBBONS AND CARDS 2009320 460100      $1,355.14

12754 : MCCANN INDUSTRIES, INC. P56708 19761 23001230 7/21/2023 1 TOOLS FOR NRF 1008010 460170      $1,007.11

2512 : MEADE, INC. 704599 19576 23000112 6/30/2023 1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1008020 443700      $2,409.16

20895 : MELISSA SIMONEK INC 5/23/23 19708 23001250 6/19/2023 1 CRISIS DEBRIEFING & FOLLOW UP SESSION 1005000 442990      $300.00

14526 : MICHAEL VINES 1011 19716 23000422 6/25/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 1001000 432100      $430.00
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JUDGE

14526 : MICHAEL VINES 1013 19717 23000422 5/1/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 
JUDGE

1001000 432100      $430.00

14526 : MICHAEL VINES 1015 19718 23000422 6/5/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 
JUDGE

1001000 432100      $430.00

14526 : MICHAEL VINES 1019 19719 23000422 7/3/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 
JUDGE

1001000 432100      $430.00

14526 : MICHAEL VINES 1030 19720 23000422 7/31/2023 1 LEGAL SERVICES - ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 
JUDGE

1001000 432100      $430.00

14976 : MICHELLE COLLINS 5/31/23 19632 23001235 7/14/2023 1 BOARD OF FIRE & POLICE COMMISSION 
SECRETARIAL SVCS

1001040 442500      $520.00

2842 : MID AMERICA TREE & 
LANDSCAPE, INC.

3729 19871 23001275 7/23/2023 1 INSTALLATION OF (1) TREE AT 8500 144th 
STREET

1008010 443500      $417.65

2842 : MID AMERICA TREE & 
LANDSCAPE, INC.

3727 19555 23001165 7/15/2023 1 INSTALLATION OF TREES IN DR MARSH 
PARKING LOT

1008010 443500      $3,200.00

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL 
GROUP, LLC

MC0000130629 19762 23000304 6/14/2023 1 BUILDING MECHANICAL SYSTEM 
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANC

1008010 443200      $9,074.00

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL 
GROUP, LLC

112141055 19602 23000304 7/16/2023 1 BUILDING MECHANICAL SYSTEM 
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANC

1008010 443200      $4,246.65

20277 : MIDWEST MECHANICAL 
GROUP, LLC

112141054 19603 23000304 7/15/2023 1 BUILDING MECHANICAL SYSTEM 
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANC

1008010 443200      $3,645.64

11804 : MIDWEST OFFICE 
INTERIORS

264359 19711 23001212 7/20/2023 1 MAYOR'S OFFICE FURNITURE - LEGISTAR ID 
2023-0179

1008010 461750      $7,319.31

11804 : MIDWEST OFFICE 
INTERIORS

264252 19712 23000481 5/26/2023 1 FINANCE CONFERENCE ROOM FURNITURE 1008010 461750      $5,085.76

15005 : MINDSIGHT INV10479 19114  7/30/2023 1 REGULAR HOURS - MAY 2023 1004000 432800      $225.00

20635 : MJ ERECTORS, INC. 2074 19872 23000343 7/22/2023 1 CPAC - RESTROOM COUNTER SUPPORT 
REPLACEMENT

2008010 443100      $2,095.00

20635 : MJ ERECTORS, INC. 2075 19873 23000344 7/22/2023 1 COUNTERTOP SUPPORTS FOR BOARDROOM 1008010 443100      $1,385.00

20635 : MJ ERECTORS, INC. 2076 19874 23000347 7/22/2023 1 BOARDROOM - EAST RAMP STAINLESS 
STEEL RAILING

1008010 443100      $4,968.00

20635 : MJ ERECTORS, INC. 2077 19875 23000348 7/22/2023 1 BOARDROOM - WEST RAMP STAINLESS 
STEEL RAILING

1008010 443100      $4,968.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005969 19876 23000061 8/22/2023 1 GLOVES 1008010 460160      $23.70

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005891 19564 23000061 8/14/2023 1 SAFETY GLASSES 1008010 460160      $5.56

Page 15 of 56

Village of Orland Park 
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 6/29/2023 2:36:26 PM    User: asims
Status: POSTED   Due Date: July 6, 2023

Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-

Page 15 of 56

Thursday, July 6, 2023



15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005903 19565 23000061 8/14/2023 1 EPOXY 1008010 460990      $5.11

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005827 18966 23000191 7/29/2023 1 TIRE CREDIT FROM RETURNED 11R22.5 
TIRES

1008040 461600      ($3,913.12)

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005848 19402 23000191 7/31/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005848 19402 23000191 7/31/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005849 19403 23000191 7/31/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $10.10

005849 19403 23000191 7/31/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $82.42

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005850 19404 23000191 7/31/2023 1 GASKET MAKER 1008040 461450      $26.12

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006015 20025 23000191 8/26/2023 1 AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550      $46.20

006015 20025 23000191 8/26/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006016 20026 23000191 8/26/2023 1 TRAILER PLUG FOR TRUCK 1008040 461550      $29.36

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006017 20027 23000191 8/26/2023 1 PRESSURE WASHER HOSE FOR TRAILER 1008040 461450      $195.64

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006018 20028 23000191 8/26/2023 1 BENCH GRINDER FOR SHOP USE 1008040 460170      $885.87

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006019 20029 23000191 8/26/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

006019 20029 23000191 8/26/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006020 20030 23000191 8/26/2023 1 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $12.93

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006006 20019 23000191 8/25/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $25.25

006006 20019 23000191 8/25/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $82.42

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006007 20020 23000191 8/25/2023 1 FIELD DRAGGER PARTS 1008040 461450      $20.40

006007 20020 23000191 8/25/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $4.18

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006008 20021 23000191 8/25/2023 1 OIL FILTER AND CABIN AIR FILTER 1008040 461550      $24.13

006008 20021 23000191 8/25/2023 2 TIRES AND EPA FEE 1008040 461600      $722.68

006008 20021 23000191 8/25/2023 3 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006009 20022 23000191 8/25/2023 1 CABIN AIR FILTER 1008040 461550      $9.21

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006010 20023 23000191 8/25/2023 1 ADHESIVE REMOVER 1008040 461100      $38.77

006010 20023 23000191 8/25/2023 2 STEEL FOR DUMP BODY 1008040 461500      $1,040.21

006010 20023 23000191 8/25/2023 3 PLASTIC PUTTY KNIFE 1008040 461990      $4.54

006010 20023 23000191 8/25/2023 4 TACKY GREASE 1008040 462200      $6.78
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15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006014 20024 23000191 8/26/2023 1 SPARK PLUG 1008040 461450      $2.30

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005999 19901 23000191 8/22/2023 1 SERPENTINE BELT AND BELT TENSIONER 1008040 461550      $146.79

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006000 19902 23000191 8/22/2023 1 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $88.53

006000 19902 23000191 8/22/2023 2 WELDING GAS CYLINDER RENTAL 1008040 461990      $45.49

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 2182305 20015 23000259 8/23/2023 1 MAY NAPA MONTHLY OPERATING COST 1008040 432800      $11,537.98

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006002 20016 23000191 6/26/2023 1 BOLT RETURN FROM INV 005995 1008040 461450      ($3.98)

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006004 20017 23000191 8/25/2023 1 TRAILER PLUG FOR TRUCK 1008040 461550      $29.36

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 006005 20018 23000191 8/25/2023 1 TRAILER PLUG CONNECTOR FOR TRUCK 1008040 461550      $29.36

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005993 19894 23000191 8/22/2023 1 BLOWER MOTOR AND PIGTAIL 1008040 461550      $277.38

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005994 19895 23000191 8/22/2023 1 TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550      $136.94

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005995 19896 23000191 8/22/2023 1 SAND PRO DRAGGER PARTS 1008040 461450      $107.30

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005996 19898 23000191 8/22/2023 1 TRAILER CONNECTOR PLUG FOR TRUCK 1008040 461550      $29.36

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005997 19899 23000191 8/22/2023 1 TRAILER CONNECTOR FOR TRUCK 1008040 461550      $29.36

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005998 19900 23000191 8/22/2023 1 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $8.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005985 19835 23000191 8/21/2023 1 OIL AND CABIN AIR FILTER 1008040 461550      $24.13

005985 19835 23000191 8/21/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005987 19836 23000191 8/21/2023 1 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $26.08

005987 19836 23000191 8/21/2023 2 COPPER ANTI-SEIZE 1008040 461990      $4.03

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005990 19891 23000191 8/22/2023 1 FORD FUSE 1008040 461550      $3.10

005990 19891 23000191 8/22/2023 2 DIELECTRIC GREASE 1008040 461990      $5.39

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005991 19892 23000191 8/22/2023 1 TIRES AND EPA FEE 1008040 461600      $716.56

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005992 19893 23000191 8/22/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005992 19893 23000191 8/22/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005978 19783 23000191 8/20/2023 1 BLACK NITRILE GLOVES 1008040 460160      $113.04

005978 19783 23000191 8/20/2023 2 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $11.12

005978 19783 23000191 8/20/2023 3 DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 1008040 461990      $5.20

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005981 19830 23000191 8/21/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $4.37

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005982 19832 23000191 8/21/2023 1 SPARK PLUGS AND IGN COIL 1008040 461550      $201.73
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15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005983 19833 23000191 8/21/2023 1 CABIN AIR FILTER AND HYDRAULIC 
COUPLER

1008040 461450      $83.63

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005984 19834 23000191 8/21/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005984 19834 23000191 8/21/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005972 19777 23000191 8/20/2023 1 SPARK PLUG AND AIR FILTER FOR PUMP 1008040 461450      $13.91

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005973 19778 23000191 8/20/2023 1 SUNSCREEN FOR BUS 4359 1008040 460160      $4.08

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005974 19779 23000191 8/20/2023 1 HEAT SHIELD CLAMP 1008040 461550      $83.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005975 19780 23000191 8/20/2023 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSEMBLY 1008040 461450      $113.76

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005976 19781 23000191 8/20/2023 1 LOADER TIRE INSTALLATION FOR UNIT 6127 1008040 461600      $1,502.50

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005977 19782 23000191 8/20/2023 1 AWD MODULE FOR 7219 1008040 461550      $250.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005963 19771 23000191 8/19/2023 1 BOBCAT TELEHANDLER PARTS 1008040 461450      $183.34

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005964 19772 23000191 8/19/2023 1 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $80.92

005964 19772 23000191 8/19/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $8.36

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005965 19773 23000191 8/19/2023 1 HAND CLEANER AND OIL DRY 1008040 461100      $41.28

005965 19773 23000191 8/19/2023 2 TRAILER CONNECTOR 1008040 461550      $9.02

005965 19773 23000191 8/19/2023 3 DISTILLED WATER FOR BATTERIES 1008040 462200      $1.62

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005966 19774 23000191 8/19/2023 1 SPARK PLUG FOR PUMP 1008040 461450      $2.34

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005967 19775 23000191 6/21/2023 1 CONNECTOR RETURN FROM INV 005965 1008040 461550      ($9.02)

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005971 19776 23000191 8/20/2023 1 TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550      $31.38

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005955 19698 23000191 8/18/2023 1 VEHICLE BATTERY 1008040 461550      $118.27

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005956 19701 23000191 8/18/2023 1 SPRAY PAINT FOR EQUIPMENT 1008040 461450      $6.26

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005958 19702 23000191 8/18/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461450      $7.54

005958 19702 23000191 8/18/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $4.18

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005959 19704 23000191 8/18/2023 1 ADHESIVE REMOVER 1008040 461100      $38.77

005959 19704 23000191 8/18/2023 2 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $50.78

005959 19704 23000191 8/18/2023 3 CHIP BRUSHES 1008040 461990      $6.80

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005961 19769 23000191 8/19/2023 1 HUB CAP 1008040 461550      $21.72

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005962 19770 23000191 8/19/2023 1 CABIN FILTER AND OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $24.13

005962 19770 23000191 8/19/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10
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15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS

005962 19770 23000191 8/19/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005947 19669 23000191 8/15/2023 1 EXHAUST CLAMP 1008040 461550      $12.82

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005949 19693 23000191 6/19/2023 1 EXHAUST HANGAR RETURN FROM INV 
005935

1008040 461550      ($29.90)

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005951 19694 23000191 8/18/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005951 19694 23000191 8/18/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005952 19695 23000191 8/18/2023 1 DOWEL PIN 1008040 461450      $10.64

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005953 19696 23000191 8/18/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $10.10

005953 19696 23000191 8/18/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $82.42

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005954 19697 23000191 8/18/2023 1 TRACTOR SEAT 1008040 461450      $99.80

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005938 19663 23000191 8/14/2023 1 BRAKE PAD RETURN FROM INV 005931 1008040 461550      ($65.52)

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005939 19664 23000191 8/14/2023 1 BRAKE PADS AND HARDWARE 1008040 461550      $111.93

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005940 19665 23000191 8/14/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005940 19665 23000191 8/14/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005941 19666 23000191 8/14/2023 1 FORD YELLOW COOLANT 1008040 462200      $16.16

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005945 19667 23000191 8/15/2023 1 AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550      $121.21

005945 19667 23000191 8/15/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $25.85

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005946 19668 23000191 8/15/2023 1 TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550      $289.86

005946 19668 23000191 8/15/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $82.42

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005930 19656 23000191 8/13/2023 1 AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550      $49.31

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005931 19658 23000191 8/13/2023 1 BRAKE PADS 1008040 461550      $65.52

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005933 19659 23000191 8/14/2023 1 MOTOR TUNEUP 1008040 462200      $16.96

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005935 19660 23000191 8/14/2023 1 EXHAUST PARTS FOR TRUCK 1008040 461550      $97.94

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005936 19661 23000191 8/14/2023 1 AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550      $28.22

005936 19661 23000191 8/14/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005937 19662 23000191 8/14/2023 1 PULL START ROPE 1008040 461450      $15.84

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005921 19650 23000191 8/13/2023 1 PAINT FOR TRAILER 1008040 461450      $52.15

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005925 19651 23000191 8/13/2023 1 SPRAY PAINT 1008040 461990      $8.38

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005926 19652 23000191 8/13/2023 1 STABIL FUEL ADDITIVE AND MOTOR TUNEUP 1008040 462200      $14.11

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005927 19653 23000191 8/13/2023 1 TRUCK EXHAUST PARTS 1008040 461550      $151.04
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15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005928 19654 23000191 8/13/2023 1 AUTO PARTS 1008040 461550      $25.74

005928 19654 23000191 8/13/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $16.22

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005929 19655 23000191 8/13/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005929 19655 23000191 8/13/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005914 19644 23000191 8/12/2023 1 3/8 SAFETY CHAIN S-HOOKS 1008040 461450      $6.94

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005916 19645 23000191 8/12/2023 1 WEATHER STRIPPING ADHESIVE 1008040 461990      $9.61

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005917 19646 23000191 8/12/2023 1 FILTER AND SPARK PLUG 1008040 461450      $12.26

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005918 19647 23000191 8/12/2023 1 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS 1008040 461550      $683.87

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005919 19648 23000191 8/12/2023 1 SATBIL FUEL ADDITIVE AND MOTOR TUNEUP 1008040 462200      $14.11

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005920 19649 23000191 8/12/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005920 19649 23000191 8/12/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005907 19640 23000191 8/11/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005907 19640 23000191 8/11/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005908 19641 23000191 8/11/2023 1 WIPER BLADES 1008040 461550      $20.78

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005909 19642 23000191 8/11/2023 1 SPARK PLUG 1008040 461450      $2.34

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005910 19643 23000191 8/11/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005910 19643 23000191 8/11/2023 2 ENGINE OIL AND COOLANT 1008040 462200      $30.26

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005899 19493 23000191 8/8/2023 1 HYDRAULIC OIL 1008040 462200      $24.57

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005900 19494 23000191 8/8/2023 1 TORO SANDPRO PARTS 1008040 461450      $139.59

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005901 19495 23000191 8/8/2023 1 TIRE SEALER 1008040 461600      $11.28

005901 19495 23000191 8/8/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $4.18

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005904 19496 23000191 8/8/2023 1 STARTER ROPE 1008040 461450      $23.90

005904 19496 23000191 8/8/2023 2 STARTING FLUID 1008040 461990      $3.98

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005906 19497 23000191 8/8/2023 1 TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550      $692.28

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005889 19456 23000191 8/6/2023 1 BELT AND TENSIONER 1008040 461550      $65.49

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005890 19487 23000191 8/6/2023 1 BLAKC PAINT FOR TRAILER 1008040 461450      $52.15

005890 19487 23000191 8/6/2023 2 VACUUM TUBING 1008040 461550      $1.39

005890 19487 23000191 8/6/2023 3 PAINT ROLLER REFILLS 1008040 461990      $11.39
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005890 19487 23000191 8/6/2023 4 ANTIFREEZE 1008040 462200      $15.96

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005893 19488 23000191 8/7/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005893 19488 23000191 8/7/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005894 19490 23000191 8/7/2023 1 1/4" SAFETY PIN 1008040 461450      $5.28

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005895 19491 23000191 8/7/2023 1 VACTOR PARTS 1008040 461450      $363.95

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005898 19492 23000191 8/8/2023 1 OIL FILTER AND BATTERY 1008040 461550      $133.24

005898 19492 23000191 8/8/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005880 19450 23000191 8/5/2023 1 BATTERY WARRANTY 1008040 461550      ($118.27)

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005881 19451 23000191 8/5/2023 1 SERPENTINE BELTS 1008040 461550      $43.26

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005882 19452 23000191 8/5/2023 1 AC MACHINE COUPLERS 1008040 460170      $76.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005886 19453 23000191 8/6/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $4.90

005886 19453 23000191 8/6/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $74.80

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005887 19454 23000191 8/6/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005887 19454 23000191 8/6/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005888 19455 23000191 8/6/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $10.10

005888 19455 23000191 8/6/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $82.42

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005874 19417 23000191 8/5/2023 1 IGNITION COIL AND CONNECTOR 1008040 461550      $117.27

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005875 19418 23000191 8/5/2023 1 CABIN AIR FILTER 1008040 461550      $7.99

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 1 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 460160      $0.00

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 2 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 460170      $0.00

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 3 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 461100      $0.00

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 4 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 461450      $0.00

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 5 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 461500      $0.00

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 6 TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550      $129.14

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 7 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 461600      $0.00
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005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 8 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 461990      $0.00

005876 19419 23000191 8/5/2023 9 SUPPLIES AND PARTS FOR VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT

1008040 462200      $0.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005877 19447 23000191 8/5/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $10.10

005877 19447 23000191 8/5/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $82.42

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005878 19448 23000191 8/5/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005878 19448 23000191 8/5/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005879 19449 23000191 8/5/2023 1 VEHICLE BATTERIES 1008040 461550      $216.92

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005866 19411 23000191 8/4/2023 1 BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY 1008040 461550      $254.16

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005867 19412 23000191 8/4/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $25.25

005867 19412 23000191 8/4/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $101.44

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005868 19413 23000191 8/4/2023 1 TRUCK PARTS 1008040 461550      $19.84

005868 19413 23000191 8/4/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $16.45

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005869 19414 23000191 8/4/2023 1 ADHESIVE REMOVER 1008040 461100      $38.77

005869 19414 23000191 8/4/2023 2 134A REFRIGERANT 1008040 461550      $281.52

005869 19414 23000191 8/4/2023 3 PAG OIL 1008040 462200      $17.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005872 19415 23000191 8/5/2023 1 EQUIPMENT PARTS 1008040 461450      $13.22

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005873 19416 23000191 8/5/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461550      $5.34

005873 19416 23000191 8/5/2023 2 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $14.10

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005851 19405 23000191 7/31/2023 1 CABIN AIR FILTER. 3 BATTERIES 1008040 461550      $391.69

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005853 19406 23000191 7/31/2023 1 16OZ MOTOR TUNE UP 1008040 462200      $8.48

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005858 19407 23000191 8/1/2023 1 SERPINTINE BELT 1008040 461550      $26.15

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005859 19408 23000191 8/1/2023 1 SKID STEER PARTS 1008040 461450      $314.51

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005860 19409 23000191 8/1/2023 1 O-RING FOR SKID STEER 1008040 461450      $19.76

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005862 19410 23000191 8/1/2023 1 OIL FILTER 1008040 461450      $4.14

005862 19410 23000191 8/1/2023 2 PLOW GUIDS 1008040 461500      $35.56

005862 19410 23000191 8/1/2023 3 SUN BLOCK 1008040 461990      $8.16

005862 19410 23000191 8/1/2023 4 ENGINE OIL 1008040 462200      $8.00
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15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005892 19369 23000054 8/7/2023 1 SAFETY GLOVES 5008150 460160      $2.28

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005896 19370 23000053 8/8/2023 1 ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 5008150 460990      $28.97

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005897 19372 23000053 8/8/2023 1 FUEL PUMP 5008150 570500      $52.45

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005902 19374 23000053 8/8/2023 1 BATTERY, D, 1.5V 5008150 460990      $5.20

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005905 19375 23000054 8/11/2023 1 ENDURA GLOVES 5008150 460160      $26.30

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005968 19821 23000053 8/20/2023 1 EXTENSION BAR 5008150 460990      $21.70

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005948 19733 23000054 8/18/2023 1 CUT RESISTANT GLOVES 5008160 460160      $13.70

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005950 19734 23000054 8/18/2023 1 SAFETY PIN WITH CHAIN 5008150 460160      $1.30

005950 19734 23000054 8/18/2023 2 SAFETY PIN WITH CHAIN 5008160 460160      $1.34

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005957 19735 23000054 8/18/2023 1 UTILITY GLOVES 5008160 460160      $9.00

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005960 19736 23000054 8/19/2023 1 VACTOR GLOVES 5008160 460160      $7.98

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005934 19671 23000053 8/14/2023 1 ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT 5008160 460990      $28.97

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005942 19672 23000054 8/14/2023 1 SAFETY GLASSES 5008150 460160      $35.67

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005943 19673 23000053 8/15/2023 1 AIR FILTER 5008150 570500      $8.85

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005944 19674 23000054 8/15/2023 1 SAFETY PIN 5008160 460160      $2.64

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005911 19549 23000054 8/14/2023 1 ANTI-FOG SAFETY GLASSES 5008150 460160      $9.09

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005912 19551 23000053 8/14/2023 1 FUEL PUMP 5008150 460990      $52.45

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005922 19552 23000054 8/14/2023 1 SAFETY VEST 5008150 460160      $18.50

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005923 19553 23000054 8/14/2023 1 SAFETY VEST 5008160 460160      $19.51

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005924 19554 23000054 8/14/2023 1 SAFETY GLOVES 5008150 460160      $28.38

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005932 19670 23000054 8/14/2023 1 SAFETY GLASSES 5008160 460160      $35.67

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005854 19307 23000292 8/1/2023 1 SAFETY GLASSES-EVERCRAFTUTILITY GLV 
XL

1008020 460160      $10.64

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005864 19308 23000292 8/4/2023 1 VIZ EXTREME WORK G/GOLIATH SAFETY GL 1008020 460160      $23.70

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005970 19948 23000292 8/20/2023 1 RATCHET 4 PACK 1008020 460170      $20.60

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005980 19949 23000292 8/21/2023 1 KIT GROMMET PRESS 1008020 460170      $38.03

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005915 19706 23000292 8/12/2023 1 LANYARD 48" 1008020 461990      $2.63

15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005884 19309 23000292 8/6/2023 1 KNIT GLOVE 1008020 460160      $13.32
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15278 : NAPA AUTO PARTS 005885 19310 23000292 8/6/2023 1 XL 13 GAL NYLON, 31" TARP STRAP 1008020 461990      $5.76

10592 : NEXT DAY PLUS 5273246 19904 23001245 7/26/2023 1 PRINTER CARTRIDGES AND TONER 1005000 460100      $772.37

10592 : NEXT DAY PLUS 5273247 19906 23001253 7/26/2023 1 PRINTER TONER CARTRIDGES 1005000 460100      $587.20

1601 : NICOR 4873483 6/07/23 19934  6/23/2023 1 05/08/23-06/07/23 15140 HARLEM AVE 5008150 441700      $54.92

1601 : NICOR 4151769 06/12/23 19935  6/26/2023 1 05/11/23-06/12/23 16703 JULIE ANN LN 5008150 441700      $52.65

1601 : NICOR 4237796 06/15/23 19936  6/26/2023 1 05/16/23-06/15/23 14150 S 82ND AVE 5008150 441700      $177.92

1601 : NICOR 5427690 06/15/23 19937  6/26/2023 1 05/30/23-06/14/23 14615 S 88TH AVE WATER 
TOWER#4

5008150 441700      $24.95

1601 : NICOR 4839201 06/19/23 19938  6/26/2023 1 05/18/23-06/19/23 17901 SOUTHWEST HWY 
DEPOT

5500000 441700      $53.38

1601 : NICOR 3626352 06/19/23 19940  6/26/2023 1 05/18/23-06/19/23 9010 POPLAR RD 5008150 441700      $54.00

1601 : NICOR 4284883 06/05/23 19931  6/26/2023 1 05/04/23-06/05/23 9750 142ND ST 5500000 441700      $90.93

1601 : NICOR 3562133 06/05/23 19932  6/26/2023 1 05/03/23-06/2/23 15600 WEST AVE 1008010 441700      $9,057.73

1601 : NICOR 3607135 06/07/23 19933  6/26/2023 1 05/08/23-06/07/23 7405 TIFFANY DR 5008150 441700      $57.56

1601 : NICOR 2742855 05/26/23 19365  6/13/2023 1 04/27/23-05/26/23 NS 140TH ST 1W CONCORD 5008150 441700      $67.84

1601 : NICOR 4869910 05/30/23 19366  6/13/2023 1 04/28/23-05/30/23 11351 W 159TH ST 2009320 441700      $1,458.94

1601 : NICOR 2838662 05/31/23 19367  6/13/2023 1 05/01/23-05/31/23 8800 THISTLEWOOD 5008150 441700      $259.29

1601 : NICOR 4744660 05/31/23 19377  6/13/2023 1 05/01/23-05/31/23 13617 MCCABE DR 5008150 441700      $55.75

1601 : NICOR 4571765 05/31/23 19381  6/13/2023 1 05/01/23-05/31/23 15200 WOLF RD 5008150 441700      $56.59

1601 : NICOR 4873219 06/02/23 19383  6/13/2023 1 05/03/23-06/02/23 8800 W 159TH ST 5008150 441700      $59.00

1601 : NICOR 3993298 05/22/23 19302  6/12/2023 1 04/21/23-05/22/23 18220 IMPERIAL LN 5008150 441700      $51.35

1601 : NICOR 4622672 05/22/23 19359  6/13/2023 1 04/21/23-05/22/23 10370 ORLAND PKWY 5008150 441700      $164.19

1601 : NICOR 3467534 05/25/23 19363  6/13/2023 1 04/26/23-05/25/23 7200 WHEELER DR 5008150 441700      $68.50

1601 : NICOR 4285752 05/26/23 19364  6/13/2023 1 04/27/23-05/26/23 10755 153rd st 5008150 441700      $207.10

7020 : NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 905544567 19982 23000853 7/23/2023 1 PURCHASE OF SAFETY BOOTS FOR NRF 
CREW

1008010 460160      $276.94

7020 : NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 905534996 19795 23001229 7/22/2023 1 BUILDING AND SUPPLIES FOR NRF - URINAL 
SCREEN

1008010 461100      $34.91

7020 : NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 905517671 19560 23000853 7/15/2023 1 PURCHASE OF SAFETY BOOTS FOR NRF 
CREW

1008010 460160      $408.93
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4130 : ONE STEP, INC 198422 19679 23001216 6/8/2023 1 PRINTING OF ORLAND PARK NEWSLETTERS 
- BIB

1001020 460140      $46,327.20

13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC 2023 17486 19796 23000062 7/22/2023 1 HUMPHREY WOODS - NO ACCESS 1008010 461300      $398.70

13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC 2023 17532 19797 23000062 7/22/2023 1 OPEN LANDS COMING SOON LOGO 1008010 461300      $300.00

13884 : ONE UP SIGNS, LLC 2023 17525 19955 23001201 7/16/2023 1 BATTING CAGE SIGNS 2009100 461300      $320.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19467       19467  5/11/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REEFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19469       19469  5/11/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19470       19470  5/30/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $300.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19722       19722  6/16/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19723       19723  5/16/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $300.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19724       19724  5/17/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $300.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 20054       20054  6/5/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $181.25

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 20055       20055  6/22/2023 1 OVER PAYMENT 200     337100      $350.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 20067       20067  3/6/2023 1 PAYMENT REFUND 200     337100      $550.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19725       19725  5/26/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19728       19728  5/18/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $300.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19729       19729  5/20/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 19730 19730 5/29/2023 1 REUND DUE TO CANCELLATION 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 20052       20052  5/30/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REEFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999996 : ONE-TIME CIVIC CENTER 20053       20053  6/5/2023 1 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 200     337100      $200.00

999994 : ONE-TIME POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

6/16/2023 19618  6/16/2023 1 OVERPAYMENT ON CITATION #351182 100     360100      $50.00

1612 : ORLAND PARK BAKERY 152512 19269 23000179 7/12/2023 1 BAKED GOODS FOR CRIME FREE RENTAL 
HOUSING MEETING

1005000 460155      $49.50

1612 : ORLAND PARK BAKERY 151702 19270 23000179 6/19/2023 1 BAKED GOODS FOR SGT. GEORGE 
SVETKOVICH RETIREMENT

1005000 460155      $102.50

1612 : ORLAND PARK BAKERY 152878 19271 23000179 6/23/2023 1 BAKED GOODS FOR OFC. PAUL GOEWEY 
RETIREMENT

1005000 460155      $154.00

6703 : OZINGA READY MIX 
CONCRETE, INC

167632 19950 23000036 6/30/2023 1 SCREENINGS FOR ATHLETIC FIELDS 2009100 463200      $495.95

6703 : OZINGA READY MIX 167217 19951 23000036 6/24/2023 1 SCREENINGS FOR ATHLETIC FIELDS 2009100 463200      $992.35
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6703 : OZINGA READY MIX 
CONCRETE, INC

167218 19952 23000036 6/24/2023 1 SCREENINGS FOR ATHLETIC FIELDS 2009100 463200      $507.51

13569 : P.T. FERRO 
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

47599 19557  7/6/2023 1 2022 RIP PAY EST #11 3000000 571250 ROADS $311,108.18

13569 : P.T. FERRO 
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

47608 19562 22001899 7/13/2023 1 2022 FERNWAY ROAD & DITCH PAY EST #3 3000000 571250      $90,978.47

47608 19562 22001899 7/13/2023 2 2022 FERNWAY ROAD & DITCH PAY EST #3 5008170 570500      $60,652.32

14836 : PACE SUBURBAN BUS 620855 19637 23000095 8/4/2023 1 JUNE VANPOOL FARE 1008030 444500      $100.00

6862 : PARKREATION, INC. 7454 19986 23000851 7/27/2023 1 DOOGAN PARK PLAYGROUND - 
REPLACEMENT SLIDE

1008010 470250      $1,911.94

14069 : PASSPORT LABS, INC. INV-1038573 19852 23000594 7/23/2023 1 MONTHLY FEES 550     331950      $1,078.55

11177 : PEERLESS NETWORK, INC. 24588 19011 23000660 7/2/2023 1 PEERLESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
SERVICES 5/23

1004000 441440      $5,503.62

12373 : PERFORMANCE CHEMICAL 290544 19568 23000931 7/15/2023 1 PURCHASE OF FLOOR SCUBBER 1008010 460180      $6,203.40

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS 
CORPORATION

1893504 19635 23000147 7/13/2023 1 5004 GALLONS ULS #2 DIESEL 1008040 462100      $15,103.09

14193 : PETROLEUM TRADERS 
CORPORATION

1893505 19636 23000147 7/13/2023 1 6203 GALLONS MIDGRADE GASOLINE 1008040 462100      $23,646.51

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2582-2 19473 23000322 5/1/2023 1 TREETOP POND STEWARDSHIP APRIL 5008170 443500      $937.50

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2582-3 19474 23000322 5/31/2023 1 TREETOP POND STEWARDSHIP MAY 5008170 443500      $937.50

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2582-4 19475 23000322 7/1/2023 1 TREETOP POND STEWARDSHIP JUNE 5008170 443500      $937.50

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2570-2 19476 23000322 5/31/2023 1 SPORTSPLEX POND MAY 5008170 443500      $963.00

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2570-3 19477 23000322 7/1/2023 1 SPORTSPLEX POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $963.00

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2572 19478 23000322 5/30/2023 1 VILLAGE HALL/REC ADMIN POND 5008170 443500      $8,500.00

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2578-3 19518 23000322 5/31/2023 1 EQUESTRIAN TRAIL POND MAY 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2578-4 19520 23000322 7/1/2023 1 EQUESTRIAN TRAIL POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2580-2 19522 23000322 5/1/2023 1 PARKSIDE SQUARE POND APRIL 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2580-3 19524 23000322 5/31/2023 1 PARKSIDE SQUARE POND MAY 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2580-4 19525 23000322 7/1/2023 1 PARKSIDE SQUARE POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2574-3 19509 23000322 5/31/2023 1 CAPISTRANO POND MAY 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2574-4 19511 23000322 7/1/2023 1 CAPISTRANO POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $368.75
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6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2576-2 19513 23000322 5/1/2023 1 EMERALD POND APRIL 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2576-3 19514 23000322 5/31/2023 1 EMERALD POND MAY 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2576-4 19515 23000322 7/1/2023 1 EMERALD POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2578-2 19517 23000322 5/1/2023 1 EQUESTRIAN TRAIL POND APRIL 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2573-4 19479 23000322 7/1/2023 1 GREEN KNOLL POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2573-2 19483 23000322 5/1/2023 1 GREEN KNOLL POND APRIL 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2573-3 19485 23000322 5/31/2023 1 GREEN KNOLL POND MAY 5008170 443500      $368.75

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2568-2 19505 23000322 5/31/2023 1 REDONDO POND MAY 5008170 443500      $562.00

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2568-3 19506 23000322 7/1/2023 1 REDONDO POND JUNE 5008170 443500      $562.00

6296 : PIZZO & ASSOCIATES, LTD. 2574-2 19508 23000322 5/1/2023 1 CAPISTRANO POND APRIL 5008170 443500      $368.75

15397 : PLACER LABS, INC. 11.9504 19681 23001241 7/10/2023 1 PLACER AI PLATFORM ACCESS 1006030 442850      $15,750.00

9516 : PRAIRIE STATE VETERINARY 
CLINIC

436556558 19996 23001291 7/23/2023 1 VETERINARY VISIT FOR K9 MAVERICK 1005000 460200      $62.51

11954 : PROMO 911, INC. 10743 19378 23001198 7/5/2023 1 MARKETING & PROMOTION SUPPLIES FOR 
GIVEAWAYS

1005000 460285      $443.65

1530 : PYROTECHNICO 
FIREWORKS, INC.

SO-C48366 
DEPOSIT

19380 23001171 6/30/2023 1 FIREWORKS DEPOSIT 1009220 442450      $13,750.00

1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 2268500 19397 23000256 7/2/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $615.99

1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 2274967 19395 23000256 7/2/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $243.00

1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 2274978 19396 23000256 7/2/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $372.83

4254 : RAY 
O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND

2276639 19328 23000398 8/11/2023 1 AMMUNITION FOR THE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

1005000 463300      $2,022.00

4254 : RAY 
O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND

2274099 19563 23000398 7/31/2023 1 AMMUNITION FOR THE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

1005000 463300      $1,412.00

15473 : RAYMOND E. ULRICH 06122023 19457 23001209 6/30/2023 1 MAY LINE DANCE INSTRUCTION 2009200 464120      $189.00

20899 : RICHARD LINDY SCHWARTZ MKT070623LINDY 19984 23001295 7/5/2023 1 MARKET JULY 6 RICK LINDY BAND 1009220 442450      $1,000.00

20554 : S&J DOORS 15269 19988 23001294 7/27/2023 1 BOARD ROOM SWINGING DOOR REPAIRS 1008010 443100      $2,250.00

20554 : S&J DOORS 15220 19991 23001149 7/27/2023 1 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS FOR BOARD 
ROOM MEZZANINE

1008010 443100      $3,420.00

20850 : SAFA ASAD 04/30/23 19742  6/21/2023 1 Program Evaluation 1005000 432990      $1,000.00

15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC 0099296-IN 19221 23000662 8/7/2023 1 SAFEBUILT PERMIT TECH MAY 2023 1006000 442500      $10,440.00
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15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC 117435 19368 23000661 7/10/2023 1 SAFEBUILT PLAN REVIEWS MAY 2023 1006010 442500      $11,178.00

15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC 0099295-IN 19218 23000659 8/7/2023 1 SAFEBUILT PLANNING REVIEW STAFF MAY 
2023

1006020 442500      $8,350.00

15554 : SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC 0099337-IN 19220 23000659 8/7/2023 1 SAFEBUILT PLANNING REVIEW -SOLAR MAY 
2023

1006020 442500      $427.50

2244 : SIR SPEEDY PRINTING #6129 86047 19239 23000948 7/8/2023 1 WATER METER WARNING TAGS 5008150 460140      $2,623.39

14527 : SITEONE LANDSCAPE 
SUPPLY, LLC

128611815-001 19740 23000294 8/15/2023 1 IRRIGATION REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR 
REPAIRS

1008020 461990      $1,989.76

20733 : SOCCER 2000 INC 2300263 19954 23000878 6/9/2023 1 SOCCER GOALS FOR CENTENNIAL PARK 2009100 460180      $4,975.00

13359 : STEINER ELECTRIC 
COMPANY

S007371546.001 19607 23000161 8/15/2023 1 CARNIVAL SECURITY 1008010 461450      $199.96

13359 : STEINER ELECTRIC 
COMPANY

S007377358.001 19605 22000052 8/8/2023 1 BALLAST'S FOR PD SALLY PORT 1008010 461450      $140.31

14641 : STRADA CONSTRUCTION 
CO

18-871 2129 19566 23001176 7/9/2023 1 2023 CONCRETE FLATWORK 1008020 443300      $13,156.33

18-871 2129 19566 23001176 7/9/2023 2 2023 CONCRETE FLATWORK 5008150 443300      $13,156.33

18-871 2129 19566 23001176 7/9/2023 3 2023 CONCRETE FLATWORK 5008160 443300      $13,156.34

12724 : STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. 0198249 19767 23000505 6/12/2023 1 UTILITY NEEDS ASSESSMENT (MAY 2023) 5007000 432500      $6,540.21

20278 : STREICHER'S, INC I1640812 19929 23000386 6/26/2023 1 TACTICAL BALLISTIC VESTS & ACCESSORIES 1005000 460190      $176.00

20278 : STREICHER'S, INC I1638458 19686 23001238 6/20/2023 1 BP VESTS FOR 5 OFFICERS 1005000 460190      $2,585.00

I1638458 19686 23001238 6/20/2023 2 BP VESTS FOR 5 OFFICERS 1005000 460190 BPV  $2,545.00

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, 
INC.

212716 19676 23000249 4/30/2023 1 ANNUAL DRINKING WATER TESTING - 
DISINFECTANT BYPRO

5008100 442990      $1,528.00

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, 
INC.

211141 19677 23000077 3/22/2023 1 LEAD & COPPER WATER TESTING 5008100 442990      $35.00

7112 : SUBURBAN LABORATORIES, 
INC.

210288 19825  1/29/2023 1 DISINFECTANT BYPRODUCTS WATER 
SAMPLING

5008150 442990      $1,480.00

2649 : SUTTON FORD 61423-3 19537 23000308 7/14/2023 1 (1) 2023 POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY 
INVESTIGATOR

3008040 570200      $42,658.00

2649 : SUTTON FORD 61423-2 19538 23000308 7/14/2023 1 (1) POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY 
INVESTIGATOR

3008040 570200      $42,658.00

2649 : SUTTON FORD 61423-1 19534 23000308 7/14/2023 1 (1) 2023 FORD INTERCEPTOR UTILITY W/ 
ADMIN PACKAGE

3008040 570200      $43,284.00

7139 : TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES, INC. 21112 19527 23001136 7/15/2023 1 CPAC- POOL FURNITURE REPLACEMENT 2009300 460180      $19,137.04
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2164 : TEMPERATURE EQUIPMENT 
CORPORATION

7721704-00 19994 22000204 7/21/2023 1 BREAKER ELECTRICAL CRICUIT; 
CONTACTOR

1008010 461450      $783.11

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211563 19316 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $75.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211599 19317 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $486.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211646 19318 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $257.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211778 19319 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $130.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211781 19320 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $130.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211881 19321 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $60.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 212112 19480 23000255 7/6/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $24.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 212205 19481 23000255 7/1/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $36.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 212228 19486 23000255 7/7/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $24.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211918 19322 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $180.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211971 19323 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $144.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211981 19324 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORM 1005000 460190      $406.00

14068 : THE COP FIRE SHOP 211991 19325 23000255 6/29/2023 1 PD UNIFORMS 1005000 460190      $286.00

3689 : THOMAS PUMP CO. 236901 19995 23001284 7/27/2023 1 PURCHASE OF CPAC CHECK VALVES 2008010 461400      $3,043.00

3689 : THOMAS PUMP CO. 236894 19809 23001166 7/22/2023 1 PURCHASE OF CPAC 12" CHECK VALVES 2008010 461400      $4,787.00

9646 : THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 848411571 19288 23000242 7/12/2023 1 BACKGROUND CHECKS 1005000 442850      $420.27

14167 : TITAN MECHANICAL CORP SV-3875-6-23 19999 23000787 7/27/2023 1 FLOOR SINK IN POLICE DEPARTMENT 
BREAKROOM

1008010 443100      $4,448.00

14167 : TITAN MECHANICAL CORP SV-3875-6-23-1 20000 23000788 7/27/2023 1 INSTALLATION OF NEW RPZ FOR POLICE ICE 
MACHINE

1008010 443100      $4,028.00

14167 : TITAN MECHANICAL CORP SV-3882-6-23 19567 23001053 7/15/2023 1 PARKING GARGE DRAIN JETTING AND 
CLEANING

3100000 443100      $2,265.00

9792 : TOTAL BUILDING SERVICE, 
INC.

0051793-IN 19621 23000273 7/15/2023 1 CLEANING SPORTSPLEX 2023 2008010 442930      $11,550.00

10327 : TOTAL PARKING 
SOLUTIONS, INC.

106015 19849 23001075 6/23/2023 1 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE FOR PARKING 
TERMINALS

5500000 443620      $19,320.00

10327 : TOTAL PARKING 
SOLUTIONS, INC.

106016 19850 23001076 6/23/2023 1 FLOWBIRD WEBOFFICE MONITORING- 
PARKING TERMINALS

5500000 443620      $10,920.00

15499 : TRAFFIC CONTROL & 114957 19738 23000434 8/12/2023 1 VILLAGE WIDE STREET SIGN REPLACEMENT 1008020 461300      $77.75
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11475 : TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 130-136789 19924 23001282 7/26/2023 1 CAD & RECORDS SYSTEM ANNUAL 
MAINTENANCE

1005010 442620      $94,069.00

9791 : V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS 
LTD

523514 19768 21001418 6/21/2023 1 153RD STREET AND RAVINIA AVE, PH I (MAY 
2023)

3007000 571250      $1,538.78

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218756 19919  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/23 ACCT #580475682-00004 1004000 441450      $2,318.64

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218757 19920  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/23 ACCT #580475682-00005 1004000 441450      $700.30

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218758 19921  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/23 ACCT #580475682-00006 1004000 441450      $2,135.67

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218759 19922  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/23 ACCT #5800475682-00010 1004000 441450      $1,218.58

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9936746876 19915  6/26/2023 1 05/09/23-06/08/23 ACCT #442391036-00001 1004000 441450      $705.17

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218753 19916  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/13 ACCT #580475682-00001 1004000 441450      $3,193.03

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218754 19917  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/23 ACCT #580475682-00002 1004000 441450      $1,985.75

9711 : VERIZON WIRELESS 
(LEHIGH)

9937218755 19918  6/26/2023 1 05/14/23-06/13/23 ACCT #580475682-00003 1004000 441450      $1,163.45

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5506938-0 19611 23001114 8/15/2023 1 SKID OF CAN LINERS, 38X58, 1.8 MIL, 100/CT 
TGG58XX

1008000 460150      $403.80

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5506938-1 19612 23001114 8/15/2023 1 SKID OF CAN LINERS, 38X58, 1.8 MIL, 100/CT 
TGG58XX

1008000 460150      $1,049.88

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5520637-1 20010 23000391 8/26/2023 1 BATH TISSUE 1008010 460150      $239.34

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5521012-0 20011 23000391 8/26/2023 1 FORKS 1008010 460150      $59.95

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5517255-0 20012 23000391 8/26/2023 1 LINERS, GAUZE, TISSUE, SCREENS 1008010 460150      $840.71

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5520637-0 20013 23000391 8/26/2023 1 PLATES, CARPET STAIN REMOVER; TOWELS, 
TISSUE, SOAP

1008010 460150      $608.33

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5513366-1 19822 23000391 8/21/2023 1 SOAP 2008010 461100      $39.98

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT C5513366-1 19823 23000391 8/15/2023 1 SOAP REFUND 2008010 460150      ($39.98)

9664 : WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5517913-0 19819 23000391 8/21/2023 1 TISSUE, SOAP, LINERS, FOAM 1008010 460150      $458.90
